
EXHIBIT A- RADIATED SPURIOUS EMISSION DATA  

report number :SHE19110012-03JE      
Note : Transmit frequency is ignore ,mark 

30M-1G 

BLE-Horizontal-TX  

 

 

 

 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2019-11-13_13.30.33  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacture: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model Name: N.A Work Additon: Normal 

Templ.(oC): 21.3 Load: Full load 

Hum: 55% Remark: DR-RE01-E19100012-03#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 39.455 24.35 -26.51 40.0 -15.65 Peak 144.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 57.396 27.22 -25.60 40.0 -12.78 Peak 206.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 120.672 22.22 -27.33 43.5 -21.28 Peak 171.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 182.494 30.58 -27.86 43.5 -12.92 Peak 114.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 302.259 34.77 -24.68 46.0 -11.23 Peak 162.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

5* 302.259 32.57 -24.68 46.0 -13.43 QP 162.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 712.224 36.51 -14.40 46.0 -9.49 Peak 27.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

 



BLE-Vertical-TX 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2019-11-13_13.17.59  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacture: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model Name: N.A Work Additon: Normal 

Templ.(oC): 21.3 Load: Full load 

Hum: 55% Remark: DR-RE01-E19100012-03#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 53.668 37.38 -25.32 40.0 -2.62 Peak 179.80 100 Vertical Pass 

1* 53.668 34.64 -25.32 40.0 -5.36 QP 179.80 100 Vertical Pass 

2 58.068 37.58 -25.64 40.0 -2.42 Peak 179.80 100 Vertical Pass 

2* 58.068 34.69 -25.64 40.0 -5.31 QP 179.80 100 Vertical Pass 

3 118.490 28.78 -27.14 43.5 -14.72 Peak 114.30 100 Vertical Pass 

4 182.494 26.58 -27.86 43.5 -16.92 Peak 201.70 100 Vertical Pass 

5 303.367 36.64 -24.94 46.0 -9.36 Peak 281.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5* 303.367 33.08 -24.94 46.0 -12.92 QP 281.00 100 Vertical Pass 

6 335.231 29.03 -23.21 46.0 -16.97 Peak 245.60 100 Vertical Pass 

7 575.974 34.69 -15.83 46.0 -11.31 Peak 232.20 100 Vertical Pass 

 



1-18G 

BLE-Low channel-Horizontal-TX 

 

 

 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2019-11-15_10.19.07  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacture: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model Name: N.A Work Additon: Normal 

Templ.(oC): 21.3 Load: Full load 

Hum: 55% Remark: DR-RE01-E19100012-03#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1192.976 54.43 -4.30 74.0 -19.57 Peak 82.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1192.976 43.55 -4.30 54.0 -10.45 AV 82.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 1624.922 50.60 -5.47 74.0 -23.40 Peak 63.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 1624.922 46.50 -5.47 54.0 -7.50 AV 63.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2400.825 58.29 5.34 74.0 -15.71 Peak 1.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2400.825 47.83 5.34 54.0 -6.17 AV 1.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2700.037 56.10 -0.11 74.0 -17.90 Peak 68.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2700.037 50.81 -0.11 54.0 -3.19 AV 68.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 3682.915 40.00 -0.77 74.0 -34.00 Peak 360.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 3682.915 28.59 -0.77 54.0 -25.41 AV 360.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 5416.698 44.86 1.51 74.0 -29.14 Peak 127.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 5416.698 34.05 1.51 54.0 -19.95 AV 127.50 100 Horizontal Pass 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2019-11-15_10.59.52  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacture: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model Name: N.A Work Additon: Normal 

Templ.(oC): 21.3 Load: Full load 

Hum: 55% Remark: DR-RE01-E19100012-03#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7943.014 33.15 -28.28 74.0 -40.85 Peak 172.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 7943.014 22.69 -28.28 54.0 -31.31 AV 172.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 9287.428 37.20 -24.02 74.0 -36.80 Peak 226.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 9287.428 26.79 -24.02 54.0 -27.21 AV 226.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 10524.619 39.44 -23.08 74.0 -34.56 Peak 208.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 10524.619 28.49 -23.08 54.0 -25.51 AV 208.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 12196.201 39.98 -22.17 74.0 -34.02 Peak 258.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 12196.201 29.24 -22.17 54.0 -24.76 AV 258.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 13804.549 43.06 -19.61 74.0 -30.94 Peak 99.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 13804.549 32.68 -19.61 54.0 -21.32 AV 99.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 15443.139 47.92 -17.64 74.0 -26.08 Peak 172.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 15443.139 36.89 -17.64 54.0 -17.11 AV 172.00 100 Horizontal Pass 



BLE-Low channel-Vertical-TX 

 

 

 

 

 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2019-11-15_10.21.06  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacture: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model Name: N.A Work Additon: Normal 

Templ.(oC): 21.3 Load: Full load 

Hum: 55% Remark: DR-RE01-E19100012-03#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1191.226 56.41 -4.09 74.0 -17.59 Peak 115.40 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1191.226 50.56 -4.09 54.0 -3.44 AV 115.40 100 Vertical Pass 

2 1765.404 53.47 -5.04 74.0 -20.53 Peak 12.00 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 1765.404 48.86 -5.04 54.0 -5.14 AV 12.00 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2402.075 58.19 5.29 74.0 -15.81 Peak 1.00 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2402.075 47.97 5.29 54.0 -6.03 AV 1.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4 2699.538 54.46 -0.09 74.0 -19.54 Peak 1.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 2699.538 48.13 -0.09 54.0 -5.87 AV 1.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5 3484.939 39.82 -1.27 74.0 -34.18 Peak 273.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 3484.939 27.86 -1.27 54.0 -26.14 AV 273.00 100 Vertical Pass 

6 5398.700 45.84 1.46 74.0 -28.16 Peak 300.90 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 5398.700 33.64 1.46 54.0 -20.36 AV 300.90 100 Vertical Pass 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2019-11-18_16.34.11  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacture: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model Name: N.A Work Additon: Normal 

Templ.(oC): 21.3 Load: Full load 

Hum: 55% Remark: DR-RE01-E19100012-03#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7415.146 31.45 -30.21 74.0 -42.55 Peak 175.90 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 7415.146 20.26 -30.21 54.0 -33.74 AV 175.90 100 Vertical Pass 

2 8099.725 31.76 -27.43 74.0 -42.24 Peak 180.40 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 8099.725 22.08 -27.43 54.0 -31.92 AV 180.40 100 Vertical Pass 

3 8853.037 37.45 -25.50 74.0 -36.55 Peak 308.80 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 8853.037 25.64 -25.50 54.0 -28.36 AV 308.80 100 Vertical Pass 

4 10563.109 39.63 -23.04 74.0 -34.37 Peak 3.50 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 10563.109 28.39 -23.04 54.0 -25.61 AV 3.50 100 Vertical Pass 

5 12152.212 39.00 -22.00 74.0 -35.00 Peak 74.40 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 12152.212 29.42 -22.00 54.0 -24.58 AV 74.40 100 Vertical Pass 

6 14150.962 44.09 -18.30 74.0 -29.91 Peak 180.40 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 14150.962 33.54 -18.30 54.0 -20.46 AV 180.40 100 Vertical Pass 



BLE-Middle channel-Horizontal-TX 

 

 

 

 

 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2019-11-15_10.16.28  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacture: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model Name: N.A Work Additon: Normal 

Templ.(oC): 21.3 Load: Full load 

Hum: 55% Remark: DR-RE01-E19100012-03#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1191.726 53.81 -4.15 74.0 -20.19 Peak 82.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1191.726 47.17 -4.15 54.0 -6.83 AV 82.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 1624.922 51.37 -5.47 74.0 -22.63 Peak 332.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 1624.922 46.95 -5.47 54.0 -7.05 AV 332.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2439.820 57.30 3.82 74.0 -16.70 Peak 196.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2439.820 51.57 3.82 54.0 -2.43 AV 196.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2700.287 55.38 -0.11 74.0 -18.62 Peak 59.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2700.287 49.11 -0.11 54.0 -4.89 AV 59.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 3636.420 40.11 -0.87 74.0 -33.89 Peak 273.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 3636.420 28.22 -0.87 54.0 -25.78 AV 273.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 5484.189 44.77 1.71 74.0 -29.23 Peak 86.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 5484.189 33.47 1.71 54.0 -20.53 AV 86.70 100 Horizontal Pass 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2019-11-15_11.00.32  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacture: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model Name: N.A Work Additon: Normal 

Templ.(oC): 21.3 Load: Full load 

Hum: 55% Remark: DR-RE01-E19100012-03#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7657.086 32.73 -28.32 74.0 -41.27 Peak 316.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 7657.086 21.64 -28.32 54.0 -32.36 AV 316.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 9394.651 36.38 -23.06 74.0 -37.62 Peak 356.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 9394.651 26.63 -23.06 54.0 -27.37 AV 356.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 10205.699 38.38 -22.47 74.0 -35.62 Peak 330.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 10205.699 27.76 -22.47 54.0 -26.24 AV 330.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 11217.446 38.89 -22.32 74.0 -35.11 Peak 298.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 11217.446 29.31 -22.32 54.0 -24.69 AV 298.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 12550.862 39.76 -22.20 74.0 -34.24 Peak 343.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 12550.862 29.45 -22.20 54.0 -24.55 AV 343.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 16135.966 47.80 -15.60 74.0 -26.20 Peak 339.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 16135.966 37.65 -15.60 54.0 -16.35 AV 339.50 100 Horizontal Pass 



BLE-Middle channel-Vertical-TX 

 

 

 

 

 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2019-11-15_10.13.09  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacture: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model Name: N.A Work Additon: Normal 

Templ.(oC): 21.3 Load: Full load 

Hum: 55% Remark: DR-RE01-E19100012-03#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1191.726 56.51 -4.15 74.0 -17.49 Peak 118.70 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1191.726 50.58 -4.15 54.0 -3.42 AV 118.70 100 Vertical Pass 

2 1625.172 50.14 -5.48 74.0 -23.86 Peak 71.50 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 1625.172 42.66 -5.48 54.0 -11.34 AV 71.50 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2399.825 58.30 5.38 74.0 -15.70 Peak 282.80 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2399.825 47.82 5.38 54.0 -6.18 AV 282.80 100 Vertical Pass 

4 2699.788 54.62 -0.10 74.0 -19.38 Peak 0.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 2699.788 49.20 -0.10 54.0 -4.80 AV 0.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5 3926.884 41.33 -0.29 74.0 -32.67 Peak 0.50 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 3926.884 29.61 -0.29 54.0 -24.39 AV 0.50 100 Vertical Pass 

6 5290.714 44.55 1.48 74.0 -29.45 Peak 243.30 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 5290.714 33.10 1.48 54.0 -20.90 AV 243.30 100 Vertical Pass 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2019-11-18_16.35.05  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacture: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model Name: N.A Work Additon: Normal 

Templ.(oC): 21.3 Load: Full load 

Hum: 55% Remark: DR-RE01-E19100012-03#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7978.755 33.31 -27.72 74.0 -40.69 Peak 340.60 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 7978.755 22.61 -27.72 54.0 -31.39 AV 340.60 100 Vertical Pass 

2 9193.952 35.88 -24.60 74.0 -38.12 Peak 358.00 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 9193.952 25.88 -24.60 54.0 -28.12 AV 358.00 100 Vertical Pass 

3 10224.944 37.54 -22.40 74.0 -36.46 Peak 322.30 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 10224.944 27.36 -22.40 54.0 -26.64 AV 322.30 100 Vertical Pass 

4 11189.953 38.83 -22.27 74.0 -35.17 Peak 199.50 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 11189.953 29.48 -22.27 54.0 -24.52 AV 199.50 100 Vertical Pass 

5 13100.725 40.72 -20.34 74.0 -33.28 Peak 360.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 13100.725 31.63 -20.34 54.0 -22.37 AV 360.00 100 Vertical Pass 

6 14799.800 47.88 -15.35 74.0 -26.12 Peak 322.30 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 14799.800 36.31 -15.35 54.0 -17.69 AV 322.30 100 Vertical Pass 



BLE-High channel-Horizontal-TX 

 

 

 

 

 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2019-11-15_10.26.05  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacture: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model Name: N.A Work Additon: Normal 

Templ.(oC): 21.3 Load: Full load 

Hum: 55% Remark: DR-RE01-E19100012-03#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1191.726 54.48 -4.15 74.0 -19.52 Peak 187.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1191.726 48.03 -4.15 54.0 -5.97 AV 187.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 1624.922 51.83 -5.47 74.0 -22.17 Peak 342.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 1624.922 46.96 -5.47 54.0 -7.04 AV 342.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2399.575 57.97 5.39 74.0 -16.03 Peak 3.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2399.575 47.80 5.39 54.0 -6.20 AV 3.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2699.788 55.07 -0.10 74.0 -18.93 Peak 77.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2699.788 51.27 -0.10 54.0 -2.73 AV 77.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 3277.965 38.22 -1.72 74.0 -35.78 Peak 189.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 3277.965 26.92 -1.72 54.0 -27.08 AV 189.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 4346.832 41.64 0.15 74.0 -32.36 Peak 360.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 4346.832 30.08 0.15 54.0 -23.92 AV 360.00 100 Horizontal Pass 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2019-11-15_11.01.45  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacture: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model Name: N.A Work Additon: Normal 

Templ.(oC): 21.3 Load: Full load 

Hum: 55% Remark: DR-RE01-E19100012-03#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7967.758 33.21 -27.95 74.0 -40.79 Peak 155.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 7967.758 23.53 -27.95 54.0 -30.47 AV 155.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 9369.908 37.46 -23.13 74.0 -36.54 Peak 109.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 9369.908 26.59 -23.13 54.0 -27.41 AV 109.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 10329.418 39.21 -22.24 74.0 -34.79 Peak 0.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 10329.418 27.99 -22.24 54.0 -26.01 AV 0.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 12611.347 40.50 -21.77 74.0 -33.50 Peak 105.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 12611.347 29.46 -21.77 54.0 -24.54 AV 105.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 14502.874 47.25 -15.91 74.0 -26.75 Peak 285.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 14502.874 37.21 -15.91 54.0 -16.79 AV 285.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 16853.537 51.16 -12.54 74.0 -22.84 Peak 204.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 16853.537 41.51 -12.54 54.0 -12.49 AV 204.30 100 Horizontal Pass 



BLE-High channel-Vertical-TX 

 

 

 

 

 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2019-11-15_10.23.31  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacture: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model Name: N.A Work Additon: Normal 

Templ.(oC): 21.3 Load: Full load 

Hum: 55% Remark: DR-RE01-E19100012-03#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1191.476 56.58 -4.12 74.0 -17.42 Peak 113.60 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1191.476 51.18 -4.12 54.0 -2.82 AV 113.60 100 Vertical Pass 

2 1624.922 49.39 -5.47 74.0 -24.61 Peak 94.90 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 1624.922 42.68 -5.47 54.0 -11.32 AV 94.90 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2401.575 57.90 5.31 74.0 -16.10 Peak 109.10 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2401.575 47.83 5.31 54.0 -6.17 AV 109.10 100 Vertical Pass 

4 2699.788 54.57 -0.10 74.0 -19.43 Peak 4.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 2699.788 49.03 -0.10 54.0 -4.97 AV 4.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5 3610.924 40.17 -0.92 74.0 -33.83 Peak 360.50 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 3610.924 28.45 -0.92 54.0 -25.55 AV 360.50 100 Vertical Pass 

6 4693.788 43.33 0.95 74.0 -30.67 Peak 355.00 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 4693.788 32.38 0.95 54.0 -21.62 AV 355.00 100 Vertical Pass 



 

 

 

 

 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2019-11-18_16.37.05  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: XCJ 

Manufacture: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model Name: N.A Work Additon: Normal 

Templ.(oC): 21.3 Load: Full load 

Hum: 55% Remark: DR-RE01-E19100012-03#01 

 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7943.014 33.18 -28.28 74.0 -40.82 Peak 207.30 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 7943.014 22.70 -28.28 54.0 -31.30 AV 207.30 100 Vertical Pass 

2 9361.660 36.99 -23.15 74.0 -37.01 Peak 202.50 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 9361.660 26.47 -23.15 54.0 -27.53 AV 202.50 100 Vertical Pass 

3 11118.470 38.64 -22.32 74.0 -35.36 Peak 184.30 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 11118.470 29.42 -22.32 54.0 -24.58 AV 184.30 100 Vertical Pass 

4 12669.083 40.05 -21.52 74.0 -33.95 Peak 308.20 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 12669.083 29.42 -21.52 54.0 -24.58 AV 308.20 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14194.951 43.30 -18.72 74.0 -30.70 Peak 253.10 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14194.951 33.06 -18.72 54.0 -20.94 AV 253.10 100 Vertical Pass 

6 15536.616 47.28 -17.50 74.0 -26.72 Peak 48.40 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 15536.616 37.13 -17.50 54.0 -16.87 AV 48.40 100 Vertical Pass 


